



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13546/2025 & CM APPL. 55544/2025**

CITIZEN WHISTLE BLOWER FORUMPetitioner
Through: **Ms. Neha Rathi and Ms. Nisha Tiwari,**
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: **Mr. Ishkaran Bhandari, SPC with Mr.**
Rudra Paliwal, Govt. Pleader for UOI
Mr. Ramesh Babu with Ms. Manisha
Singh, Ms. Jagriti Bharti, Ms. Tanya
Chowdhary, Advs. for R-2
Mr. Tushar Mehta, SGI with Mr.
Abhikalp Pratap Singh, Mr. Siddharth
Dharmadhikari, Ms. Rajeshwari Singh,
Mr. Aman Mehta, Mr. Aditya Krishna,
Ms. Gayatri Agarwal, Mr. Siddharth
Garg, Advs. for R-4

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
12.11.2025
List on 25.02.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2025/j