



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 13546/2025 & CM APPL. 55544/2025

CITIZEN WHISTLE BLOWER FORUM

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

15.07.2026

1. Lawyers are abstaining from work today.
2. Accordingly, list on 12.08.2026.
3. The matter be placed '*High on Board*'.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

JULY 15, 2026/sms